

## MASTER PLUMBERS ASSOCIATION MALAYSIA

PERSATUAN MASTER PLUMBER MALAYSIA (PPM-002-10-15031960)

马来西亚水喉商总会 (Formerly known as The Selangor & Kuala Lumpur Plumbing Association)

No. 8A, Jalan Pahlawan 2/3, Seksyen 3, Bandar Mahkota Cheras, 43200 Kajang, Selangor. Tel/Fax: +603-9011 8556 H/P: +6016-362 6329 E-mail: masterplumbersmsia@gmail.com Website: www.plumbing.org.my

Date: 5th January 2024

## **DEAR MEMBERS/SUPPORTERS/BUSINESS ASSOCIATES**

Dear Sir/Madam,

## ANNOUNCEMENT: NAME CHANGE AND NATIONAL EXPANSION OF OUR ASSOCIATION

We are pleased to inform you that our application to the Register of Societies Malaysia (ROS) to change the name of our association from "THE SELANGOR & KUALA LUMPUR PLUMBING ASSOCIATION (PERSATUAN TUKANG PAIP KUALA LUMPUR DAN SELANGOR)" to the "MASTER PLUMBERS ASSOCIATION MALAYSIA (PERSATUAN MASTER PLUMBER MALAYSIA)" has been approved on 20<sup>th</sup> December 2023. The change of name and logo will take immediate effect as informed by the ROS. Accordingly, our e-mail address will be changed to <a href="masterplumbersmsia@gmail.com">masterplumbersmsia@gmail.com</a> and as such, for future correspondence kindly address to our new e-mail address.

The decision to change the name is so that we can enrol more members from any state in the country and serve the plumbing industry on a national scale. We will also have a louder and united voice on issues related to our industry. Our mission remains dedicated to promoting excellence, fostering collaboration, and advancing the interests of the plumbing profession across Malaysia.

We would like to express our gratitude for your continuous support, which has been instrument in our growth and evolution. As we transition into the new phase, we are confident that the Master Plumbers Association Malaysia will continue to thrive and make a positive impact on the plumbing industry.

We look forward to your continued support as we embark on this exciting journey. Should you have any question or concerns regarding this transition, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Thank you once again for your unwavering support.

Yours faithfully,

MASTER PLUMBERS ASSOCIATION MALAYSIA

TAN SIEW KHENG

President (2022-2025)

YEAW SENG KOK

Honorary Secretary (2022-2025)